

1 June 2023

To the Members of the College of Radiology, Academy of Medicine of Malaysia Annual General Meeting 2023

Notice is hereby given for the Annual General Meeting 2023 of the College of Radiology, Academy of Medicine of Malaysia.

Date : 24 June 2023 (Saturday)

Time : 1.30pm - 2.00pm - Members Attendance / Registration

2.00pm - 3.30pm - Annual General Meeting

Venue : Dewan Sekapur Sirih, Level 1, Bangunan Trauma & Kecemasan,

Pusat Perubatan University Malaya / University Malaya Medical Centre (Jalan Profesor Diraja Ungku Aziz, Lembah Pantai, 59100 Kuala Lumpur)

Agenda:

- 1. Minutes of the last Annual General Meeting held on 11 Jun 2022
- 2. Secretary Report 2022-2023
- 3. Statement of Accounts as at 31 December 2022
- 4. Malaysian Society of Radiologists (MyRad) progress update
- 5. Teleradiology
- 6. Fees Schedule
- 7. Admission Rights
- 8. KKM Updates on Post Graduate Parallel Training
- 9. International Networking
- 10. To amalgamate the election year of CoR and Myrad
- 11. Any other matters

IMPORTANT REMINDER:

All CoR Members - Life and Ordinary / Associate / Candidate (who are in good standing with their membership fees paid up to date ie. fee for 2023 duly paid) are invited to participate in the AGM.

Thank you.

Dr Shantini A Arasaratnam Honorary Secretary 2022-2024 College of Radiology Academy of Medicine of Malaysia